SB 796-6 (LC 3593) 4/12/13 (JLM/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 796

- On page 5 of the printed bill, delete lines 20 through 36 and insert:
- "(a) Complete a firing range test within one year before submitting the
- 3 application described in subsection (1) of this section, using a National Rifle
- 4 Association B-27 or similar silhouette target, and successfully hit the target
- 5 21 times out of 30 shots with a maximum of three attempts per year, fired
- 6 from the following distances:
- 7 "(A) 10 rounds fired from three yards;
- 8 "(B) 10 rounds fired from five yards; and
- 9 "(C) 10 rounds fired from seven yards; and".
- On page 10, delete lines 12 through 28 and insert:
- "(a) Complete a firing range test within one year before submitting the
- application described in subsection (1) of this section, using a National Rifle
- 13 Association B-27 or similar silhouette target, and successfully hit the target
- 14 21 times out of 30 shots with a maximum of three attempts per year, fired
- 15 from the following distances:
- "(A) 10 rounds fired from three yards;
- "(B) 10 rounds fired from five yards; and
- "(C) 10 rounds fired from seven yards; and".
- On page 11, after line 3, insert:
- "SECTION 3. The amendments to ORS 166.291 by sections 1 and 2
- of this 2013 Act apply only to new applications for a concealed handgun
- 22 license and applications for renewal of a concealed handgun license

submitted on or after the effective date of this 2013 Act.".

In line 4, delete "3" and insert "4".

3